ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Name Sex Sire

Abelia (AUS)
Abound West

A Daughters Legacy
Alascan Maiden
Alileo

All for U

Amatori

Amber Orchid (AUS)
Aquila Jet

Arctic Green

Arizona Rock

A Star for Maria (AUS)
Balclutha

Baltia

Banking April
Baqueira

Beautiful Body (AUS)
Beautiful Noise
Berlinetta

Between the Covers
Borneo Bell
Captain's Catch
Captain's Companion
Casadesus (AUS)
Cast a Spell

Catraz

Cat's Paw

Cavalleria (GER)
Citizen Rose (AUS)
Club Captain
Comebackanddance
Comet Chaser
Cosmic Dream
Cosmic Light
Countesskournikova
Counting Angels
Count to Ten

Crazy About Me (USA)

Crimson Blossom (IRE) Crimson Wings

Crystal Glitter
Cup of Rubies
Cutty Sark
Darling Moon
Dawn Chorus
Dawn Flight
Dinesen

Distance Done (USA)
Diva

Eastern Greeting
Easy Street
Elusive Spirit
Emerald Gal (IRE)
Evening Attire
Experience Counts
Facinating Filly
Fairyinthewoods
Field Flower
Flight Zone

Fly by Night
Fragrant Al
Francia

Abound Light
Run for Cover

Agnessiro

Time for Orchids
Allondeck

Arctic Time
Diamond Rockstar
Trevellyan

Mary Anning
Amber Coast

Cliff Top

Comeththehour
Pinch Hit

Apple Catcher
Chief Mate
Teatro

Winter Magic
Cattaleya
Colorpoint
Colloidal Gold
Rose for Trippi
Cowboy Jack
Greenbackcurrency
Time Chaser
Cosmic Event
Cosmic Star

Rock Fall

King Regent
Cornwall

Moon Guide
Dreamt | Could Fly

Osceola
Alpine Challenge

Winter Greeting
Ridgerunner

Emerald Galaxy
Antigua Night

Shamrock Bay
Timeinthewoods

Flight Pattern

Green Sceptre
Pas de Nom
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Royal Mo (USA)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Erupt (IRE)

Twice Over (GB)
Royal Mo (USA)
Captain of All
What a Winter
Time Thief (AUS)
Visionaire (USA)
Time Thief (AUS)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Vercingetorix
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Royal Mo (USA)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Rafeef (AUS)

Gold Standard

Var (USA)

William Longsword
Gold Standard
Pomodoro
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
What a Winter
Silvano (GER)
Erupt (IRE)

Gold Standard
Trippi (USA)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Time Thief (AUS)
Querari (GER)
Erupt (IRE)

Silvano (GER)
William Longsword
Captain of All
William Longsword
Rafeef (AUS)
Global View (USA)
Dynasty

Querari (GER)

Var (USA)

Silvano (GER)
Flower Alley (USA)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
What a Winter
Pomodoro

What a Winter
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Visionaire (USA)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Visionaire (USA)
William Longsword
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Time Thief (AUS)
What a Winter
Pomodoro

Twice Over (GB)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Rafeef (AUS)

Lot Box

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

24A

24B
25
25A
26
27
28
29
30
31
31A
31B
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

47A
48
49
50
51
52
52A
53
54
54A
55
56
57
58
58A
59

63
63A

D11
B5
B10
D12
D13
D14
A7
B20
A20
C10
G2
G9
F7
E23
H2
E24
D9
F26
A21
B17
A8
F16
E25
E26
A4
G19
G20
G17
H29
D4
C9
B21
G16
H11
D16
D8
D15
D7
F9
E28
E27
H18

G21
B30
E19
E28
G12
Ci5
E29
D17
B22

B6

D6
E30
B23
F25
H10

E4

c8

F1



Free Fall

French Lass
Fromafar

Full Regalia
Galadriel
Gathering Fame
Geolina

Ginger Hill
Ginger Lily
Ginger Tree
Gladly (IRE)
Going My Own Way
Goldandsilver
Golden Dawn
Grecian Dancer
Hanabi

Happy Ever After
Hazleton (IRE)
Hijacked

Hill of Fire (AUS)

Hollywoodboulevard (AUS)

Honour Roll (AUS)
Ideal Lady

Imvula (GB)

In Like Flynn

In Other Words
Intergalactic

Ixora (USA)
Jackie O
Jambalaya (IRE)
Janis

Jean Jeannie (GB)
Joan Ranger
Joshua's Mistress
Kindly Kat (USA)
Knysna Lagoon
Kumiko

La Belle Helene
La Calisto

La Chouette

Lady of Kildare
Lady Seymour

La Normandie (ARG)
Larking Around
Laughing River

Law of the Jungle (IRE)

Lazer Star

Leaves of Grass (AUS)

Limerick

Linda My Love
Little Fastnet (IRE)
Looking at Stars
Madame Rooney
Magicality

Mars Star (AUS)
Masked Lady
Menorah
Midship

Mon Ami Misty
Moreamore (IRE)
Muamba (ARG)
Myfunnyvalentine
My Kazzie

No Doubt

Name Sex Sire
c. What a Winter
Silver Astrix c. Vercingetorix
Far Away Winter c. What a Winter
Kapuziner c. Vercingetorix
Giancarlo c. Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Famous and Rich c.
Tomorrow's Vision c.

Green Ginger f.
Miss Lily
Tree Fairy

Wyag

Grecian Green
Quanabi
Happy Vibes
Harcourt
Hockenheim
Iron Monger

Badge of Honour

Itsrainingwilliam
Little Flirt

Kennedy

Lead Drummer
Tabby Kat

Jazzbella
Likeable
Le Mans

Lord William
Gold Beach

Sagan
Body Electric

Little Fashionista
Star of Gold
Captainofthegreen

Mrs Always Right
Hot Ice

More for Me
Typeset

Not in Doubt

f.
f.
c
c
f.
f.
c
f.
f.
c
c
c
c
c
f.
c
f.
c
c
c
f.
c
f.
c
f.
c
f.
f.
Global Impact C.
f.
f.
c
c
c
f.
f.
c
c
c
f.
c
c
f.
c
c
f.
f.
f.
c
c
f.
f.
f.
c
f.
c

Visionaire (USA)
Querari (GER)

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

Master of My Fate
Oratorio (IRE)

. Royal Mo (USA)
. What a Winter

Querari (GER)
Elusive Fort

. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

Querari (GER)
Erupt (IRE)

. Canford Cliffs (IRE)
. William Longsword
. Time Thief (AUS)

. William Longsword
. Rafeef (AUS)

Gold Standard

. William Longsword

Canford Cliffs (IRE)

. Pomodoro
. Pomodoro
. Twice Over (GB)

William Longsword

. Captain of All

What a Winter

. William Longsword
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
. Futura

Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Elusive Fort

Global View (USA)

Master of My Fate

Erupt (IRE)

. Wylie Hall (AUS)
. Pomodoro
. William Longsword

Gold Standard
Trippi (USA)

. William Longsword
. William Longsword
. Var (USA)

Canford Cliffs (IRE)

. Querari (GER)
. Querari (GER)

Silvano (GER)

. Gold Standard
. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

Pomodoro
Gold Standard
Twice Over (GB)

. What a Winter
. Royal Mo (USA)

William Longsword
Global View (USA)
Futura

. Pomodoro

Querari (GER)

. Time Thief (AUS)

102
103

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Box

F28
A22
H19
E24
G10
A23
E25
B25
C14

Fé

H3

A9
F24
F23

C7

F7
G22

E20

E18



Nutcracker Sweet
Pacific Lights
Park Ridge
Peggy Jay
Pelaya
Pepperdine

Pin Turn (GB)
Pistacchio

Polar Trip
Pomona

Premier Dance
Primrose Hill (USA)
Pritti

Prive

Prying (GB)

Put the Kettle On
Quippi

Rainbow Flag
Reconcile

Red Flame
Regardstobroadway

Right and Ready (IRE)

Rock on Baby
Royal Habit
Russet Savannah

Scent From Above (GB)Kiss of Fire

Schism

Scintilla

Sea Glitter (USA)
Secret Society
Seeking Venus
Sensible Lover (AUS)
Sharp Mistress
Shatoosh

Sidera (AUS)
Silver Candle
Silver Dream
Sing for Me (IRE)
Single Rose
Sitia

Six of the Best
Sofala

Song of Happiness
Speed Merchant
Spirited (IRE)
Splashdown
Spring Orchid
Starzene (USA)
Stormin Cat
Stratos
Strawberry Ice
Strawberyshortcake
Summer Solstice
Sunset Tripp
Supreme Vision
Sweet Trip (USA)
Sylvie

Tahini

Tale of Love
Tequila Blush
Teresina

Touche

Trinity House
Trippitango

Great Rebellion

Sound Effect

Future Turn
Such a Cracker

Peach Daiquiri
Dowser

Porque Te Vas

River Patrol
Cafe Culture
Quandary
Rubertas

Flamands
Broadway Alley
Ready or Not
Duke of Rock
Wolfram
Bushveld

Sassari

Spywing
Sensibletraveller
Duke of Africa

Burning Candle
Scallywag

Winningsingle

Gimme the Best
The Agents Muse f.
Morethanafeeling f.
Quixote

—h

Green in Spring
Sjambok

St Kitts
Stratospheric
Strawberry Light

Wonderland

Longtrip
See it Again

Eurydice

Time for Love
Dave the King

Dance Variety

Sex
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Sire Lot
Vercingetorix 127
Pomodoro 128
Royal Mo (USA) 129
Rafeef (AUS) 129A
Querari (GER) 130
Pomodoro 131
Futura 132
William Longsword 133
William Longsword 134
Vercingetorix 135
Visionaire (USA) 136
William Longsword 137
Querari (GER) 138
Master of My Fate 139
Global View (USA) 140
Var (USA) 140A
Vercingetorix 141
Canford Cliffs (IRE) 142
William Longsword 143
Visionaire (USA) 144
Flower Alley (USA) 145
Rafeef (AUS) 146
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 147
Oratorio (IRE) 148
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 149
Erupt (IRE) 150
What a Winter 151
Pomodoro 152
William Longsword 153
Rafeef (AUS) 153A
Royal Mo (USA) 154
Trippi (USA) 155
Canford Cliffs (IRE) 155A
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 156
William Longsword 157
Pomodoro 158
Pomodoro 159
Twice Over (GB) 160
What a Winter 161
Vercingetorix 162
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 163
What a Winter 164
Erupt (IRE) 165
Querari (GER) 166
Twice Over (GB) 167
William Longsword 168
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 169
Dynasty 169A
Vercingetorix 170
What a Winter 171
William Longsword 172
Captain of All 173
|deal World (USA) 174
William Longsword 175
Twice Over (GB) 176
Twice Over (GB) 177
Vercingetorix 178
Ideal World (USA) 179
Rafeef (AUS) 180
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 181
Time Thief (AUS) 182
Global View (USA) 183
Twice Over (GB) 184
Var (USA) 185

Box

At
D27
G28

F1
F19
D28
H23

B2
c23
G26
A24
D29
G27
A13
E29

F2

H7
E26

E9

B8
A29
E17
H24
E27
F12

A25

F29
A28



Ultimate Shamrock (IRE)

Unique Moment
Uptothemoon
Valeta
Westwardly
What a Gal
Whatalady
White Mischief
Whose That Girl
Winter Passion
Witchcraft
Woodridge
Zippy Zitter (IRE)

Name Sex Sire Lot Box
Gaelic Prince c. William Longsword 1 A30
Defining Moment f.  Master of My Fate 1A F8
Time to the Moon f.  Time Thief (AUS) 2 B27
Triple Time c. Twice Over (GB) 3 B11

f. Querari (GER) 4 F17
What Now My Galf. What a Winter 5 B28
Pontiac c. What a Winter 6 E22
Open Secret f. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 7 C28
Heathcliff c. Canford Cliffs (IRE) 8 E16
Diplomaticimmunity c.  Twice Over (GB) 9 E21

c. William Longsword 10 E11
Platinum Run f. Erupt (IRE) 11 C27

c. William Longsword 12 E12



