

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Abelia (AUS)		c.	Royal Mo (USA)	13	D11
About West	About Light	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	14	B5
A Daughters Legacy	Run for Cover	c.	Erupt (IRE)	15	B10
Alaskan Maiden		c.	Twice Over (GB)	16	D12
Alileo		c.	Royal Mo (USA)	17	D13
All for U		c.	Captain of All	18	D14
Amatori	Agnessiro	c.	What a Winter	19	A7
Amber Orchid (AUS)	Time for Orchids	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	20	B20
Aquila Jet	Allondeck	c.	Visionaire (USA)	21	A20
Arctic Green	Arctic Time	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	22	C10
Arizona Rock	Diamond Rockstar	f.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	23	G2
A Star for Maria (AUS)	Trevelyan	c.	Vercingetorix	24	G9
Balclutha	Mary Anning	f.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	24A	F7
Baltia	Amber Coast	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	24B	E23
Banking April		c.	Royal Mo (USA)	25	H2
Baqueira	Cliff Top	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	25A	E24
Beautiful Body (AUS)		f.	Rafeef (AUS)	26	D9
Beautiful Noise		f.	Gold Standard	27	F26
Berlinetta	Comeththehour	c.	Var (USA)	28	A21
Between the Covers	Pinch Hit	c.	William Longsword	29	B17
Borneo Bell		c.	Gold Standard	30	A8
Captain's Catch	Apple Catcher	f.	Pomodoro	31	F16
Captain's Companion	Chief Mate	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	31A	E25
Casadesus (AUS)	Teatro	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	31B	E26
Cast a Spell	Winter Magic	f.	What a Winter	32	A4
Catraz	Cattaleya	f.	Silvano (GER)	33	G19
Cat's Paw	Colorpoint	f.	Erupt (IRE)	34	G20
Cavalleria (GER)	Colloidal Gold	c.	Gold Standard	35	G17
Citizen Rose (AUS)	Rose for Trippi	f.	Trippi (USA)	36	H29
Club Captain	Cowboy Jack	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	37	D4
Comebackanddance	Greenbackcurrency	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	38	C9
Comet Chaser	Time Chaser	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	39	B21
Cosmic Dream	Cosmic Event	c.	Querari (GER)	40	G16
Cosmic Light	Cosmic Star	c.	Erupt (IRE)	41	H11
Countesskournikova		c.	Silvano (GER)	42	D16
Counting Angels		f.	William Longsword	43	D8
Count to Ten		c.	Captain of All	44	D15
Crazy About Me (USA)		f.	William Longsword	45	D7
Crimson Blossom (IRE)	Crimson Wings	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	46	F9
Crystal Glitter	Rock Fall	c.	Global View (USA)	47	E28
Cup of Rubies	King Regent	c.	Dynasty	47A	E27
Cutty Sark	Cornwall	c.	Querari (GER)	48	H18
Darling Moon	Moon Guide	f.	Var (USA)	49	F5
Dawn Chorus	Dream I Could Fly	f.	Silvano (GER)	50	G21
Dawn Flight		f.	Flower Alley (USA)	51	B30
Dinesen	Osceola	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	52	E19
Distance Done (USA)	Alpine Challenge	c.	What a Winter	52A	E28
Diva		c.	Pomodoro	53	G12
Eastern Greeting	Winter Greeting	f.	What a Winter	54	C15
Easy Street	Ridgerunner	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	54A	E29
Elusive Spirit		c.	Visionaire (USA)	55	D17
Emerald Gal (IRE)	Emerald Galaxy	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	56	B22
Evening Attire	Antigua Night	f.	Visionaire (USA)	57	B6
Experience Counts		f.	William Longsword	58	D6
Facinating Filly	Shamrock Bay	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	58A	E30
Fairyinthewoods	Timeinthewoods	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	59	B23
Field Flower		f.	What a Winter	60	F25
Flight Zone	Flight Pattern	c.	Pomodoro	61	H10
Fly by Night		c.	Twice Over (GB)	62	E4
Fragrant Al	Green Sceptre	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	63	C8
Francia	Pas de Nom	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	63A	F1

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Free Fall		c.	What a Winter	64	F28
French Lass	Silver Astrix	c.	Vercingetorix	65	A22
Fromafar	Far Away Winter	c.	What a Winter	66	H19
Full Regalia	Kapuziner	c.	Vercingetorix	67	E24
Galadriel	Giancarlo	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	68	G10
Gathering Fame	Famous and Rich	c.	Visionaire (USA)	69	A23
Geolina	Tomorrow's Vision	c.	Querari (GER)	70	E25
Ginger Hill	Green Ginger	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	71	B25
Ginger Lily	Miss Lily	f.	Master of My Fate	72	C14
Ginger Tree	Tree Fairy	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	73	F6
Gladly (IRE)		c.	Royal Mo (USA)	74	H3
Going My Own Way	Wyag	c.	What a Winter	75	A9
Goldandsilver		f.	Querari (GER)	76	F24
Golden Dawn		f.	Elusive Fort	77	F23
Grecian Dancer	Grecian Green	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	78	C7
Hanabi	Quanabi	f.	Querari (GER)	79	F7
Happy Ever After	Happy Vibes	f.	Erupt (IRE)	80	G22
Hazleton (IRE)	Harcourt	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	81	G11
Hijacked	Hockenheim	c.	William Longsword	82	E20
Hill of Fire (AUS)	Iron Monger	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	83	D3
Hollywoodboulevard (AUS)		c.	William Longsword	84	D18
Honour Roll (AUS)	Badge of Honour	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	85	E18
Ideal Lady		f.	Gold Standard	86	G7
Imvula (GB)	Itsraisingwilliam	c.	William Longsword	87	H20
In Like Flynn	Little Flirt	f.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	87A	F5
In Other Words		c.	Pomodoro	88	D19
Intergalactic		c.	Pomodoro	89	D20
Ixora (USA)		c.	Twice Over (GB)	90	D21
Jackie O	Kennedy	f.	William Longsword	91	A16
Jambalaya (IRE)		c.	Captain of All	92	A12
Janis		f.	What a Winter	93	F18
Jean Jeannie (GB)		c.	William Longsword	94	D22
Joan Ranger		f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	95	C19
Joshua's Mistress	Lead Drummer	c.	Futura	96	D2
Kindly Kat (USA)	Tabby Kat	f.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	97	F10
Knysna Lagoon		f.	Elusive Fort	98	G6
Kumiko	Global Impact	c.	Global View (USA)	99	A1
La Belle Helene	Jazzbella	f.	Master of My Fate	100	B7
La Calisto	Likeable	f.	Erupt (IRE)	101	G23
La Chouette	Le Mans	c.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	102	H9
Lady of Kildare		c.	Pomodoro	103	D24
Lady Seymour	Lord William	c.	William Longsword	104	H8
La Normandie (ARG)	Gold Beach	f.	Gold Standard	105	A17
Larking Around		f.	Trippi (USA)	106	C25
Laughing River		c.	William Longsword	107	E5
Law of the Jungle (IRE)		c.	William Longsword	108	E6
Lazer Star	Sagan	c.	Var (USA)	109	B13
Leaves of Grass (AUS)	Body Electric	f.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	110	F11
Limerick		c.	Querari (GER)	111	C1
Linda My Love		c.	Querari (GER)	112	D25
Little Fastnet (IRE)	Little Fashionista	f.	Silvano (GER)	113	G24
Looking at Stars	Star of Gold	c.	Gold Standard	114	H21
Madame Rooney	Captainofthegreen	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	115	H22
Magicality		f.	Pomodoro	116	C24
Mars Star (AUS)		f.	Gold Standard	117	G29
Masked Lady	Mrs Always Right	f.	Twice Over (GB)	118	G25
Menorah	Hot Ice	c.	What a Winter	119	B12
Midship		c.	Royal Mo (USA)	120	E7
Mon Ami Misty		f.	William Longsword	121	C18
Moreamore (IRE)	More for Me	f.	Global View (USA)	122	F4
Muamba (ARG)	Typeset	f.	Futura	123	A18
Myfunnyvalentine		c.	Pomodoro	124	D26
My Kazzie		f.	Querari (GER)	125	C12
No Doubt	Not in Doubt	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	126	C6

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Nutcracker Sweet	Great Rebellion	c.	Vercingetorix	127	A11
Pacific Lights		c.	Pomodoro	128	D27
Park Ridge		f.	Royal Mo (USA)	129	G28
Peggy Jay	Sound Effect	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	129A	F1
Pelaya		f.	Querari (GER)	130	F19
Pepperdine		c.	Pomodoro	131	D28
Pin Turn (GB)	Future Turn	c.	Futura	132	H23
Pistacchio	Such a Cracker	f.	William Longsword	133	B2
Polar Trip		f.	William Longsword	134	C23
Pomona	Peach Daiquiri	f.	Vercingetorix	135	G26
Premier Dance	Dowser	c.	Visionaire (USA)	136	A24
Primrose Hill (USA)		c.	William Longsword	137	D29
Pritti	Porque Te Vas	f.	Querari (GER)	138	G27
Prive		c.	Master of My Fate	139	A13
Prying (GB)	River Patrol	c.	Global View (USA)	140	E29
Put the Kettle On	Cafe Culture	c.	Var (USA)	140A	F2
Quippi	Quandary	c.	Vercingetorix	141	H7
Rainbow Flag	Rubertas	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	142	E26
Reconcile		c.	William Longsword	143	E9
Red Flame	Flamands	f.	Visionaire (USA)	144	B8
Regardstobroadway	Broadway Alley	c.	Flower Alley (USA)	145	A29
Right and Ready (IRE)	Ready or Not	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	146	E17
Rock on Baby	Duke of Rock	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	147	H24
Royal Habit	Wolfram	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	148	E27
Russet Savannah	Bushveld	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	149	F12
Scent From Above (GB)	Kiss of Fire	f.	Erupt (IRE)	150	F21
Schism		c.	What a Winter	151	D30
Scintilla	Sassari	c.	Pomodoro	152	H5
Sea Glitter (USA)		f.	William Longsword	153	C22
Secret Society	Spywing	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	153A	F6
Seeking Venus		f.	Royal Mo (USA)	154	C21
Sensible Lover (AUS)	Sensibletraveller	c.	Trippi (USA)	155	C5
Sharp Mistress		c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	155A	F3
Shatoosh	Duke of Africa	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	156	H25
Sidera (AUS)		f.	William Longsword	157	C20
Silver Candle	Burning Candle	f.	Pomodoro	158	G3
Silver Dream	Scallywag	c.	Pomodoro	159	H4
Sing for Me (IRE)		f.	Twice Over (GB)	160	C17
Single Rose	Winningsingle	c.	What a Winter	161	C4
Sitia		c.	Vercingetorix	162	E1
Six of the Best	Gimme the Best	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	163	C3
Sofala	The Agents Muse	f.	What a Winter	164	B1
Song of Happiness	Morethanafeeling	f.	Erupt (IRE)	165	H30
Speed Merchant	Quixote	c.	Querari (GER)	166	B18
Spirited (IRE)		c.	Twice Over (GB)	167	E10
Splashdown		c.	William Longsword	168	E2
Spring Orchid	Green in Spring	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	169	C2
Starzene (USA)	Sjambok	c.	Dynasty	169A	F4
Stormin Cat	St Kitts	f.	Vercingetorix	170	B9
Stratos	Stratospheric	c.	What a Winter	171	H26
Strawberry Ice	Strawberry Light	f.	William Longsword	172	B4
Strawberryshortcake		f.	Captain of All	173	A5
Summer Solstice	Wonderland	c.	Ideal World (USA)	174	A2
Sunset Tripp	Longtrip	c.	William Longsword	175	A25
Supreme Vision	See it Again	c.	Twice Over (GB)	176	H27
Sweet Trip (USA)		f.	Twice Over (GB)	177	C16
Sylvie		f.	Vercingetorix	178	G5
Tahini		f.	Ideal World (USA)	179	F20
Tale of Love	Eurydice	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	180	C26
Tequila Blush		f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	181	G4
Teresina	Time for Love	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	182	B26
Touche	Dave the King	c.	Global View (USA)	183	F29
Trinity House		c.	Twice Over (GB)	184	E3
Trippitango	Dance Variety	c.	Var (USA)	185	A28

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Ultimate Shamrock (IRE)	Gaelic Prince	c.	William Longsword	1	A30
Unique Moment	Defining Moment	f.	Master of My Fate	1A	F8
Uptothemoon	Time to the Moon	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	2	B27
Valeta	Triple Time	c.	Twice Over (GB)	3	B11
Westwardly		f.	Querari (GER)	4	F17
What a Gal	What Now My Gal	f.	What a Winter	5	B28
Whatalady	Pontiac	c.	What a Winter	6	E22
White Mischief	Open Secret	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	7	C28
Whose That Girl	Heathcliff	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	8	E16
Winter Passion	Diplomaticimmunity	c.	Twice Over (GB)	9	E21
Witchcraft		c.	William Longsword	10	E11
Woodridge	Platinum Run	f.	Erupt (IRE)	11	C27
Zippy Zitter (IRE)		c.	William Longsword	12	E12